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No.17014/ 35 /2013-15.Vil
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the, 12" December, 2013.

To
Sh.Ashish Bansal,
House No.Z24,
Road No.73, Waest Punjabi Bagh
New Delhi-110 026.
Subiect: Applications dated 16-11-2013 and 18-11-2013 made under
Section 6(1) of the RTIAct, 2005 by Sh. Ashish Bansal, New
Delhi.
Sir,

Please refer to your two similar RT] applications dated 16-11-2013  and
18-11-2013 which were transferred to  Ministry of Home Affairs vide Prime
Minister's Office  OMs No.RT1-5500/2013-PMR dated 20-11-2013 and
No.RT1/5053/2013-PMR dated 24.11-2013, and further transferred by Under
Secretary, RTI, Ministry of Home Affairs o the undersigned CPIO vide their
OMs No.A-43020/01/2013-RTl dated 03-12-2013 and 0-12-2013.(Received oOn

10-12-2013 and 11-12-2013 respectively)

2. Regarding information sought under point No.1 & 2 of your RTI
application, itis informed that the information sought by you is closely related ic
the State Govt. of Punjab. You may obiain the requisite information from the
State Govt. of Punjab. However, as per records available with the undersigned
CPIO. it is informed that the State of Punjab witnessed more than a decade of
terrorist violence during the 80s and 90s. During this phase, 11694 pumber of
civitians were killed by terrorists and 1784 number of security force perscnal also
sUffered causalities. The religion wise segregation of deceased persons is not

availabie in the records of undersigned CPIO.

3. Point No. 3 & 8 of your RTI application pertain to {511 Division, Point 4
pertaing to Judicial Division and  points 5 to 7 penain to Foreigners Division of
this Minis ry. As such, in ierms of section B(3) of the RTHACE your application is
boing transferred to the concerned CPIOs  as detailed below for furnishing
information direcily to you, and with a request that in caseftfhe matter pedains 10
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any other CPIO/Public Authoruy, ‘the application may further be transferred ic.
that authority, under intimation to the applicant. :

3. Appeal It any, against this reply, may be preferred within 30 days before
Shri Rakesh Singh, Joint Secretary (1S-) & Appeliate Authority, Room No.197- B
Ministry of Home Alffairs, North Block, New Delhi.

Yours faithiuily,

o v/
.

e 1l RS

( Rajesh Quma{ Gupta)
Director(iS-il) & CPIO

plC

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. Shri N.K.-Jdab, Deputy Secietary (Legal) /ICPIO, iS-ll Division, MHA,

NDCC-ii, Jai Singh Road,Kew Delhi, - With respect to Point 3 and 8 of the RT!

application.

2. Shri J. P. Agrawal, Joint Secretary (Judicial), Judicial Division, MHA,
NBCC-Hl, Jai Singh road, New Delhi. With respect to Point No.4 of the RTI

application.

CPIO/Director (Foreigners-B), Foreigners

3. ffis Pravin Horo Singh,
With respect to Peint

Division, NMHA, NDCC-, Jai Singh Road, New Dejhi.
Mo.5 to 7 of the RTI app%lcauon.
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No 170147 35 /2013-1SVII
Government of India
Minfstry of Home Affairs
Norh Block, New Dethi
Nated the, 127 December, 2013,

rhshish Bansal,

House No.24,
Road No.73, West PunjabiBagh

New Delhi-110 026.

5 and 18-11-2013 made unde
o .

Subject Applications dated 18-11-201
‘Section B(1) of the RTL Act, 2005 by Sh. Ashish Bansal, New
Dalhi. '

Sir
Diczse refer simiiar RT1 application dated 16-11-2013  and
18-11-2013 which w to  Ministry of Home Adffairs vide Frme
00/2013-PtiR  dated  20-11 22013 and

Minister's  Office
NO. RTuo%B/?O?B
Sacretary, RTI i’\.f!fr“?
Olis No A 5—3020/0
10-12-2013 and 11-

12013, and furnet {
ffairs  io ithe fersi
03-12-2013 and 9-12-201

Z Regarding inicrmaion sought under point No1 & 2 of your =~
application, 1113 informad that the information sought by you is closely related 10
ihe State Govi of Punjab. You may obtain the requs te information from e
Sizte Govi of Punjab. Howsever, a¢ per records ava ohle with the undersigned
CPIO, it s informed that ihe State of Punjeb witnassed more than a decace o7
terrorist violenc during the 80s and 90s. During inis phass, 11694 numbal of
civilians were hgi[ by ‘errorists and 1784 numbe! of security force parsonat also
_ Tha religion regation of de cassd persons is not

suUfferad causﬁz

available m the r
o !S It Division, Point 4

caly I ‘

Point No.. 3 & 5‘ of your RTI epplication pertain

orains Fo Judicial Division and r-poﬁz& 5%to 7 pzrain © - U.Jnera D"fiS!Oﬂ of
ihis Minibtry. As such, in fers of sacion 6(3) of the RT EACL your application is
3 . 4 P
Reing transferred lo the conce ned CPIOs  as defailed bsiow ‘o7 furnishing
information direcily to you, and wiih a et yest that in case the matier perains o
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"7 any other CPRIO/Public Auihorfﬁy,ﬁthefé;p'pg'gc‘a'{;(jh* may further be transferred fo
that authority, under infimation {0 the applicant. 0

3. Appeal if any, againsi thf-sﬁﬁpfy,- may he p'réferred within 30 days before
onri Rakesh Singh, Joint SeCreidly (IS 1) & Anpeliate Authority, Room No.197-B,
Ministry of Home Affairs, North Blsck New Delhi.

Yours faithiully,

( Rajesh Qumar Gupta)
Director(t3-11) & CPRIO

4

1.
NDCCHI, Jai Singh Road,Kew De]
application.

Copy for information and necessary action to: .
Shri N.K.-dzb, Deputy Setretary (Legal) /CPIO, IS-Ii 2ivision, MHA,

hi. - With respect to Point 3 and 8 of the RTI

[T . i O
2. Shirt J. P Agravezl, Joint Sge
Y i T F | . 4 .___ - - [y
NDCC-H, Jai Singh road News

S5 WMs Pravin Horo Singh, SPIO/
Division, MHA, NDCC-H, Jai Singh i

No.5 to 7 of the RT1 application.
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AN 20|01 (Ts-TL) /7_0 13 RTIMATTER/TIME BOUND
1o 12005 g A 43020/ 01 /2013-R T

SR Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Mimistiy of Home Affairs/Grik I\wiamralaya

2k s

o New Delhi, Dated the ,;797[;;_,%2013.

" : OFFICE MEMORANDIUM

Subjeci: Appleation of ¢ rﬁ‘w“&w&:i..Ag././‘?{. L@@y)/gcu/ .............

"
.
r
.
.
.
0
.
.
.
+
.
-
o

‘ -~ The undersigned is direcied to rorward hercwith anpappﬁc;iiaon ddte
..... 16 A ]. 12013 unds ihe RTIT Act, 2005 o
H Ak, m/fwf .................................................
(received his  Ministry noo2.67.00 2015 by, transfer  from
.................. O ) 1o

..Division o providin g wformation, as the requesied information

ains to/ mu e closb]\ relat 0 the functions of the said Division. Ti ig requested

i L il the su _ect- matter jii”’c“.i St any oiner CPIO/Public Awthoritv, the
application may be further transferred to tha L Authoritv directly, Unr?ﬂ“"m*mawolr o

z% ¢ applicant. p
: M-o.
1d the reguisite fee of T‘{%.}OJ meP%~’~' Ny

gl

. 1
L el i e g -
P ETTIEOT H@ oaid ih
1 kY . -
! Sdeuns-toselensstot i isinay i,

‘CPJ

uch: A above.
- 1 T
( 5. ﬁ::ma )

Under Secrctary to the Govt. of India.

m coract the zhove-ment

oIS zequ

further 1.11{"03’1113&101; m the maiter).
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A PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE |

A South Block
57 New Delhi-110011

" No. RTY5900/2013-PMR Dated: 2.0 1172013

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Subject : Application under Right to Information Act, 2005.

An application (no. 60494) dated 16/11/2013 received on 19/11/2013 from Shri
Ashish Bansal on the above noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (i) of the Right

to Infornation Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.

Application fee has been received.

At Ja %215’/
W Q’ 7 (S.E. Rizwi) i

Z “> > Deputy Seexgtary and

; / Central Public Information Officer
3 g ?7 (=D, Phone: 2307 4072
. y {
Home Secretary ‘Vé\\ f/{ \ By
Ministry of Home Affairs . 6_9 & %06\)

North Block, New Delki — 110 001 e
ZE\

Copy by Registered AD to:

Shri Aslish Bansal You are advised to approach the above public
House No, 24 authority for further information regarding the

Road No. 73, West Punjabi Bagh matter.
New Delhi - 110 026

C 'g}j >
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ZA° RTI REQUEST DETAIL‘S
‘ . . PMOIN!I{-QOI .60494 Date of 16: 3;,!_013
- . Registration No.: -
- Recelpt
Type of Receipt Online Receipt Lar}l}ouage of Eno}hh
dequest :

Name: Ash]sh Bdmcﬂ Gender: \/Ll}e

House No ’)4 RoadNe 7;) \F», est Purjabi B oh \Je\\

AAAXESS * e, Pin: 1100’16
State : DLHM Country : India |
Phone N 491-1125226039 Mobile N +91-
one No. : Mobile No.: 941339189
& Emful maﬂ mahﬁhoaneal a umaﬁ cont
Status(RuralfUrban) U bm Educahon (mdu'ﬁe
% : . Status
Is Requester Below No Cxtuenshlp Indian
§ Povelty Lme ?: : Status
10 de of P :
% Amount Paid : Mo e of E mneni
; P‘\} men* Gdir\\a\
Mode(s) of Hard Copy | Request Yc,t to be assigh
mformatlon Supply Pertains to : CP1O
Relno. PUN/LOS 16/11/2013
i M To The Public Information Otficer
5 N The Prime Ministers Office
! O . .
% N New Delhi, Tndia.
o

Sub: RTT application under the RTT Act 2005

THE MILITANCY / TERRORISM WAS ATITS PEAK

BETWEEN 1977- 1034 PLEASE PROVIDE THE 2.
FOLLOWING 1T INFORMATION IN RELATION 1O
THAT.
e \ﬁ
Kapt

| HOW MANY PEOPLE WERE KILEL D BY
MILITANTS / TERRORIS sm PUNJAD / [TARYANA & 57

T

CHANDIGARH DU RING THE PERIOD 1577-1984 Al

2. HOW MANY AMONG THOSBE ¥ILLED WERE



[nformation Soug

ht:

6. WITAT WERE THE BASIS ON WHICTH 142 WANTED |

Sll(]flb ANLF PR/ ¥Y sy 2 s s

| WAL WAS THE COMPENSATION GIVER 10 1) p=En
L AMILIES OF THE DECEASED e e

4, WHATILS THE STATUS O FHE DEATH SUNTENCE R

GIVEN TO SH DEVENDIR SINGIH BHULLAR D s e

N
: Jra Rty

5 NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF 142 WANTED

FRRORISTS DELETED FROM THE WANTED L ey
B ACKLIST IN 2000 AND 201 1. s

'!'I{RRORISTNAM}{S WERE DELETED FROM THE ‘
GOVERMENTS RLACKILISTIN CT.UDING TTEADS OF ’:\
THTE VARIOUS SIKI TERRORIST GROTUPS IN 201 1 !
ACCORDING 1O NEWS STORIES OF TH 15052011 1

7 HOW MANY SOCH TERRO RISTS ARE WANTED BY;;
THI: GOVERNMENT O [ INDIA AS ON 6/11720135 E

o HOW MANY WANTD SIRH TERRORISTS DOES [
THE GOVERNMENT OF (NDIA TTAVE REQUESTED o T
[OR FXTRADITION TROM ABROAD AND TROM
WHICH COUNTRIES a

Regards

Ashish Bansal
Tlouse no.24,

Read No. 73

West Purjabi Bagh.
New Dehi 11 0026
India.

Print’ Close’



RTIMATTER/TIME BOUND
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No.A-43020/ 01 /2013-RT1 iy
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affzirs/Grih Mantralaya

Mza s ok

New Delhi, Dated the Q’};‘)_J . 2013.

OTFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application of Shri/Smt/Kum.,..Ag\:\lr.a\....-.&Qﬁgﬁ{)... .............

Information Act, 2665.

The undersiened 1s directed to forward herewith an application dated

MR I 2013 - under the RTI Act, 2005 of
Shri/Smit/Kum.. _ﬂ'?stxl&[z\. .. ﬁ&“&\g D.LQ ............ U e
(received  in | this  Ministry on 237 1./2013 /by tansfer  from
................... . WMM@%{G—? D o) TO
IS T Division for providing information, as the requested information
periains o/more closely related to the funciions of the said Division. It is requested
that the subject jmatler pertains o any Omher CPIO/Public Authority, the

the applicaut.
- . ' . N . I‘ge""‘ PM@ .
The applicant has paid the requisite Ie¢ of Rs.10/-| vide Receipr No.

Lo dated L /.. /2013 L comv-enctosed )/ not paid the T€€ smcee he -

Encl: As above. (/%Z/‘/O\-
' ' ( S.Tamanta )

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

18 on ek
Hvﬁ\%\aC{(}MéLQDQU’\ﬁ

Cepy for information to:

ShrisSmens, Atk .%Q’::’). el o
g { 2. Ment .i’.t.m(?’)] b 91%‘“91 .
Mewd o helhes  jlob2.g. T

(He/She is requested to contact the above-mentioned C
~further information in the matter).

PI0/Public Authorily for

R



Right to Information

South Block
New Delhi-110 011

NO.RTI/5953/2013—PMR Dated: ()/\ /1172013

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

! Subject Application undes Right to {nformation Act, 2005.

An application dated 18/11/2G13 received on 20/11/2013 from Shri Ashish
Bansal on the above noted subject 1s transfeired under section 6(3) (i) of the Right to

Information Act, 2003, for action as appropriate.

L/\ Application fee has been received.
) N
b % . - -
ASEBEREWTT T
Deputy Secretary and
Central Public Information Officer
Phone: 2307 4072

" Yome Secretary |
Ministry of Home Affairs
North Block, New Delhi-110 001

Copy by Registered AD to:

Shri Ashish Bansal You are advised 1O approach the above public
24/73 authority for further ‘nformation regarding the

\West Punjabi Bagh matter.
New Deltii - 110 026
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B no. RTU/PUN/ C;
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fere 18112013 [ T
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e Public nformation: Officer
- Dpime Minister's (iffice
South Block, Raisina Hill,
~ew Drethi 110011, India.

Guh - RTI Application under the RTL Act 2005.

Dlegse find =neclosed herewith an 1IPO no. 137 841661 dated 18/11/2013 for

5,10/~ &5 K1 fee.

LNOY TERRORISM WAS AT {15 PRAK BETWERN 1977-1984 in

13 21 AL x/ )

sipiah. PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IN BFLATION

ey BATE LT
. L¥iz =

T HOW MANY PEOPLE WERE KILLED BY MILITANTS / TERRORISTS IN
PUNIAR / HARYANA & CHANDIGARH DURING THE PERIOD 1977-1584 7

7. HOW MANY AMONG THOSE YILLED WERE SIKHS AND TIOW VIANY
Wi RE NON- STKHS ?

3. WHAT WAS THE COMPENSAT [ON GIVEN TO THE FAMILIES OF THE /
DECEASED?

o WEATISTHEST ATUS OF THE DEATH SENTENCE GIVEN TO 5t
DFYENDER gINGH BHULLAR ?

NAVIES AND ADDRESSES OF 142 WANTED T ERRORISTS DELETED FROM

TEE GOVERNMENT'S WANTED BLACKLIST N 2009 AND 201 L.
J£0 ~de 13 F SRS o Zis) —
s LU



WIAT WAS THE BASIS ON WHICH

CH 142 WANTED TERRORIST N AMES

*Js:;?z-‘ OFELETED FROM THE GOVERMENTS BLACKLIST INCLUDING
[ ADS OF THE VARIOUS SIKH H TERRORIST GROUPS IN 2009 & 2011 7

- & {”.Sf,j\u NG TONEWS STC“\LES On THE 13/M5/20101,
’j 7. HOW MANY SIKH TERRORISTS ARE WANTED BY THE GOVERNMENT Oor
1 : INDIA ASON 18/11/2013 7
5 HOwW MANY WANTE [ SIKH TERRORISTS DOLS THE GOVERNMENT OF
TN HAVE REQUESTLD FOR EXTRADITION FROM ABROAD AND HOW
MANY FROM WHICH COUNTRIES?
Re ga:a‘ds
L™
Aszhizh Bansai
2?1 i3
W =31 Punjabl Bagh
'3\4. W E}e 1110026
Pl 9910339189
Tinel As Above.
4
U‘\}
1
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